505804875 12/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5851704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TEMPALERT, LLC	04/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGI SMARTSENSE, LLC	
Street Address:	186 LINCOLN STREET	
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16677033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents EdW@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EDMUND J. WALSH

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1688.70004US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENICA L. ROBERTS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jenica L. Roberts/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=S168870004US02-ASI-3-EJW#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051205 FRAME: 0879

505804875

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TEMPALERT, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of TempAlert, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Company"), is executed and filed by the undersigned, as authorized person, to change the name of the limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment, does hereby certify as follows.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is TempAlert, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 19, 2017.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Paragraph "FIRST" of the Certificate of Formation of the Company and replacing it with the following:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is: Digi SmartSense, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation on this 25th day of April, 2018.

Dave Sampsell
Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 051205 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 12/05/2019